

## Arvada Chamber of Commerce Membership DEI+B Scholarship

The Arvada Chamber of Commerce has allocated \$3,000 annually toward scholarship opportunities for business leaders (owners and employees) from underrepresented and underestimated racial and ethnic backgrounds, gender identities, sexual orientations, and/or disabilities. The intent of these scholarships is to encourage and engage increased participation in our community, in alignment with the Chambers DEI+B efforts.

Each scholarship is worth \$500 in Arvada Chamber Bucks to be used toward Chamber membership, participation in Business or Leadership Bootcamps, event attendance, group fees, and more.

Individuals may nominate or request a scholarship by emailing Ryan Hecht at ryan@arvadachamber.org. Please include background information about the business and staff and why this scholarship is a good fit and beneficial for the business.

After receiving the request, the Arvada Chamber's DEI+B KAPS Council will be notified to approve the request. Requests will be processed within one month.

Learn more about the Arvada Chamber's work in inclusion at arvadachamber.org/inclusion.